© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 08/26/16
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
S
P
5
0

Qty.
SP5003-04TTG TDFN-10 2.5x2.0mm 42*** 3000
Part Numbering System
SP 5003 T T G
Series
Package
TDFN-10 (2.5x2.0mm)
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
Number of Channels
04 = 4 Channel TDFN-10
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes )
04
Part Marking System
42 ***
Product Series
42 = SP5003 Date Code
(Year / Week)
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
TLP Voltage (V)
TL
P
Cu
rr
en
t (
A)
Transmission Line Pulsing (TLP) Plot
© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 08/26/16
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP5003 Series
Tape & Reel Specification –TDFN-10
Symbol
Dimensions
Millimetres
E 1.75+/- 0.10
F 3.5 +/- 0.05
P 4.0 +/- 0.10
P0 4.0 +/- 0.10
P2 2.0 +/- 0.05
W 8.00 +0.30/- 0.10
A0 2.19 +/- 0.05
B0 2.77 +/- 0.05
K0 1.05 +/- 0.05
T 0.25+/- 0.02
W
P
P0 P2 扑 1.50 +0.10
E
F